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Primary Contact Food Division Information 

Colony Brands, Inc.  
 

Department Name Phone Email 
    

Accounts Payable Wendy Schmoldt, Accounts Payable Manager 608-328-8917 Wendy.Schmoldt@colonybrands.com  
    

Drop Ship Lynn Mayer, Drop Ship Manager 608-328-8990 Lynn.Mayer@colonybrands.com    
    

Food Merchandising / 
Product Development 

   

(Packaging) Lori Severson, Packaging Design Manager 
Pam Rote, Sourcing Manager 

608-328-8693 
608-328-8666 

Lori.Severson@colonybrands.com 
Pam.Rote@colonybrands.com 

  
(Packaging) Tim Seichter, Package Engineering Manager 

Pat Hubbard, Merchandising / Packaging 
Technician 

608-328-8630 
608-328-8462 

Tim.Seichter@colonybrands.com 
  

(Meats / Ingredients/ 
Miscellaneous Foods / 
Hard Goods / Imports / 

Dried Fruit / Plants / Nuts  
& Snacks / Co-Packing) 

Dave Sobeski, Sr. Sourcing Manager 
Tami Ackerman, Sourcing Manager 

608-328-8427 
608-328-8477 

Dave.Sobeski@colonybrands.com 
  

Tamara.Ackerman@colonybrands.com 
 

(Natural Cheeses) Tammy Miller, Cheese Sourcing Manager 608-324-4138 Tammy.Miller@colonybrands.com 
  

    

Purchasing    
(Forms / Supplies) Erin Buhlmann, Corporate Purchasing 

 
608-328-8632 

 
Erin.Buhlmann@colonybrands.com 

 
    

Quality Assurance    
 Casey Shilling, QA Food Manager 608-324-3012 Casey.Shilling@colonybrands.com 

 
    
Traffic Lois Heeren, Inbound Logistics Manager 608-328-8903 Lois.Heeren@colonybrands.com or 

Traffic@colonybrands.com 
 

 


